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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 1

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.85 93.5mph 18.54 22.59 12.09 10.62 68.4mph 41.26
2 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 3.22 77.1mph 20.57 24.57 11.91 10.46 77.6mph 42.95
3 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 3.22 69.9mph 21.51 25.55 12.43 10.17 85.7mph 44.12
4 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 13.91 96.8mph 28.23 31.76 10.99 9.50 76.6mph 48.73

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.61 87.0mph 18.68 22.61 12.15 10.57 78.4mph 41.42
2 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 3.11 72.1mph 22.44 26.88 12.32 11.07 66.7mph 45.84
3 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 3.00 71.6mph 21.32 26.03 13.45 11.67 68.1mph 46.45

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 3.01 56.2mph 22.37 26.41 12.79 17.01 19.9mph 52.18

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 3.05 86.7mph 18.66 22.22 11.40 9.31 82.5mph 39.39
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 3.12 87.7mph 19.15 23.02 11.67 10.00 85.7mph 40.83

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.92 106.5mph 16.34 20.17 11.02 7.62 125.6mph 34.99
2 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 2.47 99.4mph 18.38 23.02 11.69 9.04 73.1mph 39.11

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 2.67 69.6mph 20.79 24.84 12.14 12.82 54.4mph 45.76

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.48 102.6mph 15.05 18.07 9.59 8.53 103.5mph 33.17
2 147 James MOORE Empire 0 2.39 103.5mph 15.68 19.16 9.80 7.91 110.7mph 33.40
3 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.79 95.1mph 16.57 20.00 10.08 8.66 98.5mph 35.32
4 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 2.56 106.5mph 16.92 20.40 10.43 7.99 107.0mph 35.35
5 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 95.5mph 17.25 20.60 10.31 8.72 104.5mph 36.28
6 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.83 85.0mph 18.89 22.78 11.42 8.92 96.0mph 39.24
7 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR 2.66 83.4mph 18.77 22.35 10.82 9.73 93.5mph 39.33
8 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.64 93.5mph 17.49 20.76 14.15 13.04 50.3mph 44.69
9 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 4.37 77.6mph 22.72 26.91 12.01 10.36 74.3mph 45.10

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.33 102.6mph 14.62 17.57 9.46 7.94 113.5mph 32.03
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 2.38 79.0mph 19.15 23.19 11.69 9.39 77.1mph 40.24
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 2.37 82.8mph 19.51 23.24 11.71 9.62 88.0mph 40.85

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.53 68.1mph 23.07 28.31 13.98 11.93 62.3mph 48.99

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.01 74.8mph 19.30 22.61 12.06 11.88 76.0mph 43.26

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 17 June 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 17/06/2023  Start: 08:01  Finish: 10:07
Weather / Track : Bright / Drying Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 1

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 3.38 72.3mph 20.55 24.18 12.18 12.43 70.1mph 45.17

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 3.65 74.5mph 20.98 24.68 12.91 11.58 78.7mph 45.47
2 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 3.05 69.6mph 22.52 27.00 13.91 12.64 72.6mph 49.08
3 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 3.27 65.4mph 23.38 28.02 13.66 12.52 64.8mph 49.57
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 3.31 53.3mph 26.42 31.46 15.55 13.81 56.3mph 55.79

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 3.15 77.6mph 18.86 22.32 11.67 10.61 85.0mph 41.15
2 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.98 79.3mph 19.23 22.86 11.61 11.48 82.5mph 42.32
3 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 3.59 71.4mph 21.67 25.52 12.83 12.58 72.3mph 47.09
4 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.38 63.5mph 23.73 28.55 14.33 12.80 63.1mph 50.88
5 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 3.72 62.6mph 23.27 27.00 13.70 14.13 64.6mph 51.11
6 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 3.84 68.1mph 22.98 27.69 15.57 15.47 65.5mph 54.03

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.68 88.0mph 18.11 22.16 12.68 9.62 85.0mph 40.43
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.94 77.1mph 19.77 23.45 12.35 11.41 76.8mph 43.54

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 3.07 83.1mph 19.04 22.84 12.16 10.75 77.9mph 41.95
2 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 3.27 84.0mph 19.59 23.87 13.06 9.87 86.7mph 42.53
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 3.39 85.0mph 19.87 23.72 12.49 10.75 83.7mph 43.13
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 3.46 79.8mph 20.72 24.66 12.95 11.18 76.6mph 44.86

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.55 81.0mph 18.72 22.75 12.79 10.47 81.9mph 41.99

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 3.04 88.0mph 19.12 22.74 12.43 10.35 76.3mph 41.90
2 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.83 82.5mph 19.08 23.18 13.19 11.60 67.9mph 43.88
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 3.08 72.3mph 21.08 24.92 12.72 11.42 77.6mph 45.22

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.16 81.9mph 20.34 24.60 12.99 11.30 67.3mph 44.65
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 3.11 67.7mph 21.52 25.20 11.87 11.76 76.0mph 45.15
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 3.80 62.3mph 23.35 27.10 13.19 14.53 61.9mph 51.08
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 3.83 59.6mph 25.41 29.99 13.96 13.67 65.0mph 53.04

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.78 83.4mph 17.93 21.91 12.07 9.77 91.3mph 39.77
2 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 3.10 80.7mph 19.22 22.66 11.52 10.42 84.7mph 41.17
3 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.89 77.4mph 19.79 23.10 11.70 11.17 74.5mph 42.67
4 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.94 75.3mph 20.67 24.74 11.69 10.46 75.5mph 42.83
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 3.36 71.6mph 20.59 24.41 12.04 12.39 73.8mph 45.03

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 17 June 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 17/06/2023  Start: 08:01  Finish: 10:07
Weather / Track : Bright / Drying Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 1

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 3.38 73.1mph 22.10 26.16 12.64 11.07 73.8mph 45.82

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 3.69 63.7mph 24.14 28.33 13.30 12.48 66.5mph 49.93
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 3.59 64.6mph 24.35 28.82 13.52 12.10 68.6mph 49.98
3 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 3.34 60.9mph 23.63 27.94 13.57 12.82 72.3mph 50.03
4 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 3.82 65.0mph 23.62 27.65 13.27 13.90 69.6mph 50.80
5 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 3.65 59.0mph 25.67 30.31 14.10 14.56 56.9mph 54.34
6 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 4.20 64.2mph 25.58 29.93 14.66 14.12 60.9mph 54.37
7 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 3.51 51.4mph 28.14 33.18 15.65 15.49 54.6mph 59.28

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 3.52 82.8mph 20.49 24.79 12.29 10.36 81.6mph 43.16
2 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 3.06 77.6mph 19.99 23.67 11.97 11.36 78.7mph 43.34
3 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 3.20 71.4mph 20.93 24.87 12.35 11.93 60.9mph 45.23
4 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 3.04 66.1mph 23.41 27.90 13.15 12.57 66.9mph 49.14
5 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 3.73 67.5mph 23.53 28.12 13.52 12.88 66.3mph 49.94
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 3.47 70.5mph 22.32 26.77 13.99 13.86 62.3mph 50.17
7 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 3.87 55.7mph 27.68 32.26 15.15 16.16 56.9mph 59.00
8 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 4.14 79.8mph 21.26 24.96 44.39 30.36 27.4mph 96.02

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.93 67.1mph 20.60 24.53 12.61 11.85 66.5mph 45.08
2 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 2.86 60.9mph 22.67 27.25 13.48 11.42 78.2mph 47.58
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 3.30 70.7mph 23.18 27.63 13.91 12.40 74.0mph 49.50
4 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 3.56 63.7mph 22.66 27.11 14.97 12.58 64.8mph 50.22

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 2.78 62.4mph 22.13 25.74 12.09 13.73 63.3mph 47.95
2 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 3.15 66.1mph 22.49 26.16 12.36 13.71 64.0mph 48.56
3 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 3.00 62.6mph 21.78 25.58 12.61 14.41 60.9mph 48.81
4 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 3.00 65.2mph 22.85 26.85 12.63 14.20 63.9mph 49.69
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 3.01 61.9mph 23.41 27.45 13.09 13.63 63.5mph 50.13

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 2.46 92.8mph 17.52 20.70 10.30 9.31 86.7mph 37.13
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 2.69 84.7mph 18.65 22.30 10.66 9.44 92.8mph 38.76
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 2.44 83.1mph 18.74 22.26 11.68 9.93 83.7mph 40.35
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 2.66 54.4mph 25.28 29.48 12.48 12.74 56.0mph 50.52

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.64 76.8mph 19.02 22.44 11.10 11.02 79.0mph 41.15
2 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.83 82.2mph 19.64 23.18 11.76 9.86 85.7mph 41.27
3 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 2.80 79.8mph 19.34 23.00 11.23 11.03 83.1mph 41.60
4 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 2.92 79.8mph 19.59 23.27 11.62 11.24 82.5mph 42.47
5 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 2.97 76.6mph 20.02 23.55 11.31 11.38 80.7mph 42.72
6 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.62 73.5mph 19.41 23.32 12.27 11.38 77.9mph 43.08
7 172 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.75 69.0mph 20.45 24.06 11.54 11.30 74.0mph 43.29

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 17 June 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 17/06/2023  Start: 08:01  Finish: 10:07
Weather / Track : Bright / Drying Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 1

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
8 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini 2.88 73.3mph 21.67 25.98 13.36 11.60 72.3mph 46.64
9 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 2.92 67.7mph 20.72 24.59 13.08 14.57 61.2mph 48.38

10 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 2.91 63.0mph 22.21 25.76 12.74 15.02 59.8mph 49.98
11 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 2.99 61.7mph 22.62 25.99 12.71 15.23 56.3mph 50.57
12 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.08 57.9mph 24.85 29.48 14.46 12.64 71.0mph 51.97
13 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 3.24 57.8mph 24.81 30.09 15.02 13.15 65.4mph 52.99

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 17 June 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 2

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.27 107.0mph 14.33 17.51 9.42 7.59 112.9mph 31.35
2 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.39 89.8mph 16.60 19.66 10.17 8.90 77.4mph 35.68
3 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.36 88.7mph 16.49 19.80 10.25 9.33 96.4mph 36.07
4 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 2.79 90.9mph 17.27 20.63 10.52 9.07 101.6mph 36.87

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.23 98.5mph 15.38 18.49 10.41 9.21 101.6mph 35.01
2 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 2.40 89.8mph 17.34 21.25 11.02 9.44 84.7mph 37.81
3 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.47 90.1mph 17.79 21.59 11.27 9.80 87.7mph 38.87

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 2.36 72.6mph 18.97 22.44 11.31 9.87 83.7mph 40.17

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.57 101.2mph 15.40 18.59 9.74 8.00 111.8mph 33.15
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.47 102.6mph 15.60 19.08 10.01 8.54 106.0mph 34.16

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.39 109.1mph 14.55 17.54 9.98 7.66 124.2mph 32.19
2 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 2.16 115.3mph 14.82 18.63 10.07 7.42 114.1mph 32.32

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 2.53 63.9mph 20.52 24.20 11.61 15.45 35.3mph 47.59

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 147 James MOORE Empire 0 2.26 102.6mph 14.47 17.58 9.43 8.05 109.1mph 31.95
2 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.33 102.1mph 15.22 18.15 9.60 8.17 109.6mph 33.00
3 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.38 97.6mph 14.93 17.96 9.72 8.62 103.0mph 33.28
4 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 2.50 107.5mph 15.89 19.21 10.23 7.97 112.4mph 34.10
5 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.37 99.4mph 15.69 18.88 10.30 8.34 108.5mph 34.34
6 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.52 100.3mph 16.28 19.78 10.23 8.48 103.5mph 35.00

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.29 105.0mph 14.37 17.49 9.46 7.96 112.9mph 31.81
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 2.22 79.8mph 17.71 21.59 11.01 8.94 95.5mph 37.67
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 2.47 81.9mph 18.55 22.30 11.57 9.44 93.9mph 39.58

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.47 75.0mph 20.01 24.50 14.00 11.32 67.7mph 45.34

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.80 76.3mph 18.03 20.90 10.60 11.47 77.9mph 40.11
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.65 75.3mph 18.30 21.42 10.55 11.45 77.9mph 40.30

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:36 Saturday, 17 June 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 2

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.50 74.3mph 18.87 22.48 11.56 11.31 79.6mph 41.74
2 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 2.89 75.5mph 20.72 24.73 12.34 11.24 75.5mph 44.31
3 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 2.69 70.3mph 20.83 25.14 13.13 11.88 76.8mph 45.84
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 2.82 69.2mph 21.99 26.19 12.86 12.31 67.7mph 47.17

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.70 79.8mph 17.73 20.96 10.66 10.42 86.0mph 38.82
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.82 81.3mph 17.80 21.09 10.85 10.51 85.3mph 39.17
3 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.84 72.1mph 20.00 23.63 11.43 11.00 83.4mph 42.44
4 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 2.86 72.1mph 19.64 23.13 11.91 12.06 73.5mph 43.63
5 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 3.06 72.6mph 20.18 24.11 13.43 12.71 72.6mph 46.33
6 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 3.02 66.5mph 21.32 24.92 12.40 13.57 65.0mph 47.30

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.60 95.1mph 16.95 20.38 11.10 9.00 100.7mph 37.05
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.48 77.4mph 18.17 21.58 11.24 11.35 73.8mph 40.77

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.53 98.5mph 15.77 19.25 10.54 8.32 109.6mph 34.65
2 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.71 96.0mph 16.47 19.62 10.14 8.61 98.9mph 35.23
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 2.83 96.8mph 16.94 20.57 10.58 8.33 107.0mph 35.86
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.58 85.3mph 17.19 20.44 10.84 10.00 89.1mph 38.04

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.38 98.1mph 16.14 19.59 11.00 8.32 106.5mph 35.47

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.36 85.3mph 17.40 20.61 10.76 9.62 95.1mph 37.79
2 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.67 85.7mph 17.71 20.99 10.94 9.53 93.2mph 38.19
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.71 76.6mph 19.43 23.25 11.75 10.32 87.0mph 41.51

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.82 89.8mph 18.15 22.02 11.31 9.45 95.5mph 38.92
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.85 74.8mph 19.65 23.19 11.43 11.56 76.6mph 42.65
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 2.96 65.5mph 20.61 24.19 12.36 14.11 62.6mph 47.08
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 3.43 58.8mph 23.68 27.46 12.06 14.74 55.5mph 50.49

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.35 86.3mph 16.53 19.86 10.31 9.61 93.9mph 36.46
2 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.60 84.4mph 18.14 21.51 10.51 9.47 93.9mph 38.13
3 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.62 88.4mph 17.59 21.13 11.23 9.72 92.0mph 38.55
4 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.70 81.9mph 18.27 21.60 10.67 10.16 89.1mph 39.11
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.73 69.2mph 19.75 23.27 11.51 12.27 73.3mph 43.55

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.12 103.5mph 15.43 18.43 9.90 8.26 95.1mph 33.60
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice 2

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 2.69 76.8mph 19.70 23.36 11.87 11.54 78.2mph 43.12
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 3.06 74.8mph 21.32 25.00 11.62 10.92 84.7mph 43.87
3 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 2.68 73.5mph 19.87 23.56 12.20 12.72 71.0mph 44.80
4 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 2.79 74.8mph 20.48 24.62 12.94 12.41 75.3mph 45.83
5 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 3.14 66.5mph 22.63 26.62 12.33 12.77 67.1mph 47.75
6 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 2.98 64.2mph 23.10 27.32 13.36 13.97 64.0mph 50.43
7 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 2.97 64.0mph 23.36 27.52 13.83 14.50 59.8mph 51.70

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 2.65 90.5mph 17.99 22.10 11.20 9.80 93.5mph 39.00
2 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 3.00 83.1mph 18.22 21.54 10.70 10.44 87.0mph 39.37
3 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 2.79 79.8mph 18.74 22.05 10.58 10.89 82.8mph 40.22
4 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 2.82 79.6mph 19.03 22.64 11.06 10.70 83.7mph 40.80
5 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 2.77 77.6mph 19.86 23.31 11.23 11.20 81.0mph 42.31
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 3.01 76.0mph 20.39 24.31 12.17 12.22 76.0mph 44.78
7 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 2.85 71.0mph 21.48 25.60 12.77 12.45 71.4mph 46.71
8 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 2.97 62.6mph 23.07 27.25 13.56 14.62 60.9mph 51.26

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 2.86 78.7mph 18.99 22.73 12.51 9.69 89.8mph 41.21
2 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.50 77.9mph 18.97 22.63 11.69 10.78 78.7mph 41.45
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 2.72 79.3mph 19.82 23.64 12.57 11.12 84.7mph 43.51
4 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 2.87 68.4mph 20.63 24.59 12.48 11.13 83.7mph 44.24

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 2.79 64.8mph 20.93 24.53 12.03 13.71 63.7mph 46.67
2 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 2.77 65.4mph 21.41 24.98 12.14 13.74 64.2mph 47.30
3 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 2.99 65.4mph 20.86 24.71 12.43 14.23 61.4mph 47.53
4 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 2.88 67.1mph 21.64 25.37 12.31 14.10 64.4mph 48.06
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 3.00 60.4mph 24.22 28.44 13.08 14.16 57.9mph 51.47

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 2.29 92.0mph 16.45 19.45 9.76 8.93 90.5mph 35.14
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 2.47 89.8mph 17.37 20.79 10.28 9.05 97.6mph 36.71
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 2.19 89.1mph 17.12 20.42 11.13 9.43 94.7mph 37.68
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 2.53 69.2mph 22.12 26.21 13.06 12.07 71.4mph 47.26

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.73 88.0mph 17.63 21.05 10.92 9.65 88.7mph 38.21
2 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 2.76 79.8mph 18.59 21.85 10.82 10.96 83.4mph 40.38
3 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.57 80.1mph 18.20 21.95 11.48 11.04 80.1mph 40.73
4 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.60 77.4mph 18.44 21.99 11.31 11.10 79.3mph 40.86
5 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 2.78 79.6mph 18.52 21.80 11.17 11.30 81.6mph 40.99
6 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 2.87 76.8mph 19.20 22.73 11.28 11.29 79.8mph 41.78
7 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 2.78 68.1mph 19.65 23.15 12.50 13.76 63.9mph 45.91
8 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 2.81 64.8mph 21.62 25.16 12.83 14.83 58.8mph 49.29
9 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 3.21 66.9mph 22.44 27.11 14.11 13.18 65.5mph 49.73

10 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 2.92 63.9mph 21.67 25.38 13.04 15.47 57.2mph 50.19
11 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.23 55.2mph 24.93 29.91 14.67 13.41 67.9mph 53.02
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 48.73 31.35 31.35
2 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 41.26 35.68 35.68
3 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 42.95 36.07 36.07
4 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 44.12 36.87 36.87

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 41.42 35.01 35.01
2 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 45.84 37.81 37.81
3 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 46.45 38.87 38.87

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 52.18 40.17 40.17

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 39.39 33.15 33.15
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 40.83 34.16 34.16

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 34.99 32.19 32.19
2 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 39.11 32.32 32.32

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 45.76 47.59 45.76

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 147 James MOORE Empire 0 33.40 31.95 31.95
2 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 36.28 33.00 33.00
3 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 33.17 N/S 33.17
4 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 35.32 33.28 33.28
5 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 35.35 34.10 34.10
6 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 44.69 34.34 34.34
7 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 39.24 35.00 35.00
8 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR 39.33 N/S 39.33
9 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 45.10 N/S 45.10

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 32.03 31.81 31.81
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 40.24 37.67 37.67
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 40.85 39.58 39.58
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 48.99 45.34 45.34

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 43.26 40.11 40.11
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 45.17 40.30 40.30

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 45.47 41.74 41.74
2 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 49.57 44.31 44.31
3 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 49.08 45.84 45.84
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 55.79 47.17 47.17

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 42.32 38.82 38.82
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 41.15 39.17 39.17
3 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 50.88 42.44 42.44
4 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 47.09 43.63 43.63
5 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 54.03 46.33 46.33
6 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 51.11 47.30 47.30

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 40.43 37.05 37.05
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 43.54 40.77 40.77

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 42.53 34.65 34.65
2 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 41.95 35.23 35.23
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 43.13 35.86 35.86
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 44.86 38.04 38.04

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 41.99 35.47 35.47

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 41.90 37.79 37.79
2 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 43.88 38.19 38.19
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 45.22 41.51 41.51

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 44.65 38.92 38.92
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 45.15 42.65 42.65
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 51.08 47.08 47.08
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 53.04 50.49 50.49

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 39.77 36.46 36.46
2 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 42.83 38.13 38.13
3 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 42.67 38.55 38.55
4 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 41.17 39.11 39.11
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 45.03 43.55 43.55

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 45.82 33.60 33.60

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 49.93 43.12 43.12
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 49.98 43.87 43.87
3 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 50.80 44.80 44.80
4 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 50.03 45.83 45.83
5 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 54.37 47.75 47.75
6 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 54.34 50.43 50.43
7 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 59.28 51.70 51.70

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 43.16 39.00 39.00
2 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 96.02 39.37 39.37
3 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 43.34 40.22 40.22
4 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 45.23 40.80 40.80
5 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 49.14 42.31 42.31
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 50.17 44.78 44.78
7 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 49.94 46.71 46.71
8 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 59.00 51.26 51.26

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 50.22 41.21 41.21
2 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 45.08 41.45 41.45
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 49.50 43.51 43.51
4 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 47.58 44.24 44.24

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 47.95 46.67 46.67
2 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 48.56 47.30 47.30
3 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 48.81 47.53 47.53
4 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 49.69 48.06 48.06
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 50.13 51.47 50.13
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 37.13 35.14 35.14
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 38.76 36.71 36.71
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 40.35 37.68 37.68
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 50.52 47.26 47.26

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 41.27 38.21 38.21
2 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 41.60 40.38 40.38
3 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 43.08 40.73 40.73
4 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 41.15 40.86 40.86
5 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 42.47 40.99 40.99
6 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 42.72 41.78 41.78
7 172 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 43.29 N/S 43.29
8 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 48.38 45.91 45.91
9 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini 46.64 N/S 46.64

10 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 49.98 49.29 49.29
11 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 52.99 49.73 49.73
12 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 50.57 50.19 50.19
13 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 51.97 53.02 51.97
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 48.73 31.35 31.35
2 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 32.03 31.81 31.81
3 147 James MOORE Empire 0 33.40 31.95 31.95
4 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 34.99 32.19 32.19
5 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 39.11 32.32 32.32
6 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 36.28 33.00 33.00
7 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 39.39 33.15 33.15
8 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 33.17 N/S 33.17
9 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 35.32 33.28 33.28

10 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 45.82 33.60 33.60
11 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 35.35 34.10 34.10
12 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 40.83 34.16 34.16
13 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 44.69 34.34 34.34
14 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 42.53 34.65 34.65
15 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 39.24 35.00 35.00
16 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 41.42 35.01 35.01
17 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 37.13 35.14 35.14
18 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 41.95 35.23 35.23
19 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 41.99 35.47 35.47
20 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 41.26 35.68 35.68
21 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 43.13 35.86 35.86
22 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 42.95 36.07 36.07
23 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 39.77 36.46 36.46
24 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 38.76 36.71 36.71
25 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 44.12 36.87 36.87
26 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 40.43 37.05 37.05
27 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 40.24 37.67 37.67
28 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 40.35 37.68 37.68
29 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 41.90 37.79 37.79
30 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 45.84 37.81 37.81
31 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 44.86 38.04 38.04
32 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 42.83 38.13 38.13
33 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 43.88 38.19 38.19
34 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 41.27 38.21 38.21
35 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 42.67 38.55 38.55
36 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 42.32 38.82 38.82
37 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 46.45 38.87 38.87
38 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 44.65 38.92 38.92
39 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 43.16 39.00 39.00
40 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 41.17 39.11 39.11
41 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 41.15 39.17 39.17
42 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR 39.33 N/S 39.33
43 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 96.02 39.37 39.37
44 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 40.85 39.58 39.58
45 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 43.26 40.11 40.11
46 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 52.18 40.17 40.17
47 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 43.34 40.22 40.22
48 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 45.17 40.30 40.30
49 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 41.60 40.38 40.38
50 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 43.08 40.73 40.73
51 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 43.54 40.77 40.77
52 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 45.23 40.80 40.80
53 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 41.15 40.86 40.86
54 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 42.47 40.99 40.99
55 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 50.22 41.21 41.21
56 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 45.08 41.45 41.45
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 45.22 41.51 41.51
58 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 45.47 41.74 41.74
59 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 42.72 41.78 41.78
60 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 49.14 42.31 42.31
61 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 50.88 42.44 42.44
62 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 45.15 42.65 42.65
63 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 49.93 43.12 43.12
64 172 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 43.29 N/S 43.29
65 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 49.50 43.51 43.51
66 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 45.03 43.55 43.55
67 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 47.09 43.63 43.63
68 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 49.98 43.87 43.87
69 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 47.58 44.24 44.24
70 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 49.57 44.31 44.31
71 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 50.17 44.78 44.78
72 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 50.80 44.80 44.80
73 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 45.10 N/S 45.10
74 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 48.99 45.34 45.34
75 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 45.76 47.59 45.76
76 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 50.03 45.83 45.83
77 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 49.08 45.84 45.84
78 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 48.38 45.91 45.91
79 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 54.03 46.33 46.33
80 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini 46.64 N/S 46.64
81 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 47.95 46.67 46.67
82 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 49.94 46.71 46.71
83 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 51.08 47.08 47.08
84 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 55.79 47.17 47.17
85 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 50.52 47.26 47.26
86 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 48.56 47.30 47.30
87 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 51.11 47.30 47.30
88 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 48.81 47.53 47.53
89 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 54.37 47.75 47.75
90 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 49.69 48.06 48.06
91 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 49.98 49.29 49.29
92 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 52.99 49.73 49.73
93 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 50.13 51.47 50.13
94 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 50.57 50.19 50.19
95 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 54.34 50.43 50.43
96 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 53.04 50.49 50.49
97 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 59.00 51.26 51.26
98 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 59.28 51.70 51.70
99 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 51.97 53.02 51.97
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 1

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.18 106.5mph 13.88 16.76 9.20 7.69 116.5mph 30.77
2 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.34 112.9mph 14.80 17.77 9.45 7.99 105.5mph 32.25
3 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 2.54 92.4mph 16.37 19.60 9.95 8.90 102.1mph 35.23
4 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.33 89.1mph 16.13 19.04 10.58 9.25 97.2mph 35.97

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.10 98.1mph 15.02 17.98 10.14 9.17 99.4mph 34.33
2 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.34 93.5mph 17.22 20.75 10.76 9.23 92.8mph 37.22
3 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 2.23 93.5mph 17.50 21.70 11.57 8.85 97.2mph 37.93

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 2.19 87.3mph 17.31 20.87 10.96 9.57 86.3mph 37.85

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.42 103.0mph 14.80 17.79 9.37 8.08 112.4mph 32.25
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.84 98.9mph 15.93 19.21 9.79 8.16 111.2mph 33.89

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.36 109.6mph 14.65 17.58 9.58 7.36 123.5mph 31.60

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 2.42 73.1mph 19.93 23.86 11.55 12.11 71.2mph 43.61

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 147 James MOORE Empire 0 2.31 104.5mph 14.18 17.25 9.03 7.96 111.2mph 31.17
2 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.38 99.4mph 14.36 17.18 9.17 8.41 103.0mph 31.95
3 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.30 104.5mph 14.95 18.02 9.45 8.02 112.4mph 32.44
4 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.36 102.6mph 14.85 18.14 9.99 8.29 111.8mph 33.14
5 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 2.24 104.5mph 15.18 18.61 10.09 7.95 112.4mph 33.22
6 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.39 97.2mph 15.07 18.25 9.69 8.69 99.4mph 33.46
7 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.51 101.2mph 15.91 19.20 10.66 8.74 107.0mph 35.31
8 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 2.56 88.0mph 17.84 21.33 10.69 8.78 89.4mph 37.32

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.18 105.5mph 13.87 16.58 8.68 7.73 114.7mph 30.30
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 2.12 93.5mph 16.79 20.85 10.97 8.93 92.4mph 36.71
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 2.09 79.0mph 17.56 21.10 10.90 9.27 92.4mph 37.74

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.44 83.7mph 18.93 22.87 11.86 10.36 80.4mph 41.16

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.69 77.1mph 17.65 20.41 10.36 11.63 77.9mph 39.65
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.49 75.5mph 17.62 20.81 11.47 11.53 77.6mph 40.63
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 1

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.43 77.9mph 18.23 21.78 11.17 11.23 80.1mph 40.64
2 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 2.80 77.1mph 19.80 23.63 11.57 11.07 79.8mph 42.46
3 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 2.56 71.6mph 19.54 23.49 12.07 11.67 78.2mph 43.29
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 2.80 68.1mph 21.64 25.83 12.34 12.36 72.6mph 46.35

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.60 80.1mph 17.31 20.41 10.55 10.42 86.3mph 38.29
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.64 81.3mph 17.22 20.58 10.77 10.69 85.0mph 38.69
3 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 74.8mph 19.14 22.57 11.07 10.96 82.8mph 41.18
4 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 2.61 69.9mph 19.26 22.63 11.52 12.05 73.5mph 42.83
5 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 3.04 71.4mph 20.33 24.27 12.88 12.34 74.0mph 45.56
6 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 3.10 65.5mph 21.18 24.98 12.68 14.11 65.5mph 47.98

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.46 95.1mph 16.40 20.10 11.42 8.98 102.6mph 36.80
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.32 76.6mph 17.51 20.90 11.06 11.41 59.1mph 39.98

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.56 97.2mph 16.00 18.90 9.59 8.37 100.3mph 33.96
2 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.43 98.9mph 15.72 18.99 10.18 8.23 109.6mph 34.14
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 2.90 98.1mph 16.61 20.07 10.31 8.43 108.0mph 35.36
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.54 85.3mph 16.62 19.83 10.37 9.83 90.1mph 36.83

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.36 98.9mph 15.85 19.22 10.59 8.33 104.0mph 34.79

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.45 92.4mph 16.70 20.09 10.79 8.98 102.1mph 36.48
2 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.37 92.8mph 16.49 19.66 10.51 9.53 96.4mph 36.54
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.63 81.6mph 18.20 21.96 11.46 10.42 88.7mph 40.09

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.74 88.7mph 17.29 20.66 10.46 9.19 98.5mph 36.95
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.72 76.0mph 19.09 22.35 11.11 11.63 76.3mph 41.84
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 3.02 64.4mph 20.82 24.34 12.28 14.20 62.4mph 47.30
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 3.03 57.5mph 22.34 26.25 12.08 15.07 54.0mph 49.49

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.38 87.0mph 16.35 19.54 10.23 9.55 94.7mph 36.14
2 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.60 87.0mph 16.91 20.28 10.64 9.44 94.7mph 37.00
3 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.48 89.4mph 17.24 20.72 10.42 9.35 96.0mph 37.02
4 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.63 81.6mph 17.84 21.15 10.57 10.88 85.3mph 39.29
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.66 73.3mph 19.23 22.59 11.48 13.08 71.0mph 43.80

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.03 112.9mph 14.65 17.42 9.50 7.67 100.7mph 31.83
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 1

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 2.52 73.5mph 19.07 22.62 11.52 11.62 77.4mph 42.21
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 2.83 79.8mph 20.18 24.05 11.89 10.83 85.7mph 42.90
3 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 2.60 74.5mph 19.29 22.89 12.03 12.63 72.8mph 43.96
4 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 2.70 73.3mph 19.41 23.62 12.72 12.26 75.5mph 44.40
5 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 2.95 53.2mph 23.80 27.61 11.66 12.10 70.7mph 47.56
6 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 2.87 65.4mph 22.06 26.00 13.26 14.29 60.9mph 49.62
7 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 2.88 66.5mph 22.00 26.28 13.58 14.06 63.9mph 49.65

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 2.44 88.0mph 17.22 21.07 10.81 9.59 94.7mph 37.64
2 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2.92 82.8mph 18.05 21.40 10.66 10.30 87.7mph 39.02
3 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 2.72 80.7mph 18.03 21.20 10.50 10.91 83.1mph 39.45
4 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 2.71 79.6mph 18.15 21.46 10.65 10.64 82.5mph 39.45
5 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 2.61 78.2mph 19.07 22.69 11.13 11.11 81.6mph 41.32
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 2.94 77.6mph 19.49 23.27 11.87 11.36 78.4mph 42.73
7 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 2.73 73.1mph 20.29 24.20 11.89 12.09 73.3mph 44.28
8 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 3.04 63.1mph 22.55 26.52 12.93 14.56 60.9mph 50.04

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 2.67 94.3mph 17.66 21.50 11.50 9.18 93.2mph 38.34
2 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.48 75.3mph 18.72 22.51 11.62 10.66 81.6mph 41.02
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 2.61 82.2mph 18.72 22.26 12.38 11.05 85.7mph 42.15
4 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 2.61 76.8mph 18.78 22.69 12.58 10.94 87.3mph 42.31

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 2.72 65.9mph 20.48 24.20 12.18 13.84 63.9mph 46.51
2 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 2.68 65.9mph 21.00 24.61 12.03 13.73 64.6mph 46.77
3 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 2.81 66.5mph 21.20 24.77 12.13 13.82 64.0mph 47.16
4 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 2.82 66.1mph 20.58 24.50 12.87 14.18 63.0mph 47.64
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 3.03 62.1mph 22.69 26.62 12.98 14.35 55.7mph 50.02

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 2.34 92.4mph 16.21 19.20 9.96 9.07 98.9mph 35.24
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 2.42 92.4mph 16.80 20.17 10.00 9.08 100.7mph 35.89
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 2.21 90.1mph 17.05 20.48 10.97 9.28 102.1mph 37.31
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 2.39 76.8mph 20.23 23.86 12.10 11.26 79.6mph 43.59

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.72 89.1mph 17.63 20.79 10.27 9.45 93.9mph 37.35
2 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 2.71 79.8mph 18.32 21.50 10.84 11.17 82.2mph 40.34
3 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.50 79.8mph 18.20 21.86 11.23 10.97 80.1mph 40.41
4 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 2.73 79.6mph 18.20 21.82 11.20 11.24 81.6mph 40.64
5 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.52 77.4mph 18.29 21.93 11.33 11.07 80.1mph 40.70
6 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 2.84 77.9mph 18.75 22.19 11.20 11.51 79.8mph 41.47
7 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 2.86 68.4mph 19.51 22.71 11.76 14.00 63.9mph 45.28
8 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 2.85 64.8mph 21.49 25.07 12.40 14.55 60.2mph 48.45
9 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 2.85 64.2mph 20.93 24.46 12.94 15.14 58.4mph 49.02

10 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 3.06 59.9mph 23.04 28.12 14.47 12.62 72.1mph 50.14
11 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.63 60.7mph 23.83 28.62 15.17 13.92 66.7mph 52.92
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 2

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.19 106.0mph 13.98 16.79 9.17 7.80 115.9mph 30.96
2 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.42 110.1mph 15.11 17.81 9.75 8.06 107.0mph 32.93
3 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 2.57 91.6mph 16.31 19.41 9.83 8.93 101.6mph 35.09
4 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.32 89.1mph 16.22 19.46 10.25 9.30 98.1mph 35.78

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.10 84.7mph 16.18 19.25 9.93 8.75 104.0mph 34.87
2 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 2.18 98.5mph 16.72 20.77 11.20 8.40 101.2mph 36.33
3 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.40 85.3mph 17.38 21.01 10.70 9.14 94.7mph 37.23

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 4.23 88.4mph 19.23 22.47 10.47 9.47 93.2mph 39.18

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.37 102.1mph 14.62 17.71 9.60 8.09 110.1mph 32.31
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.44 96.0mph 15.35 18.56 9.70 8.23 110.7mph 33.28

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 1.93 118.9mph 13.82 17.49 9.72 6.95 116.5mph 30.50
2 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.38 109.1mph 14.54 17.61 9.41 7.31 125.6mph 31.27

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 2.42 73.3mph 19.52 23.25 11.29 11.83 73.1mph 42.65

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 147 James MOORE Empire 0 2.27 103.5mph 14.08 17.05 9.03 7.98 110.1mph 31.10
2 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.27 103.0mph 14.23 16.99 8.89 8.10 106.5mph 31.22
3 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.31 108.0mph 14.73 17.68 9.44 7.93 110.1mph 32.10
4 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 2.12 108.0mph 15.02 18.03 9.52 8.10 110.7mph 32.65
5 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.31 93.5mph 16.31 19.39 9.81 8.00 104.0mph 34.13
6 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.38 100.3mph 15.89 19.26 10.33 8.43 109.1mph 34.66
7 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR 2.41 93.9mph 16.17 19.48 10.00 8.63 103.0mph 34.81
8 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.36 95.5mph 15.05 18.15 11.37 8.86 101.2mph 35.29
9 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 2.88 93.5mph 17.35 20.86 10.26 8.45 104.0mph 36.07

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.19 105.5mph 13.78 16.52 8.70 7.68 115.9mph 30.17
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 2.32 93.2mph 16.66 20.48 10.69 8.80 90.1mph 36.16
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 2.08 77.9mph 17.70 21.23 11.14 9.41 89.1mph 38.25

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.47 84.4mph 18.39 22.33 11.69 10.50 83.7mph 40.60

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.60 76.6mph 17.62 20.36 10.10 11.48 77.6mph 39.21
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 2

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.46 76.0mph 17.70 20.83 10.64 11.51 77.4mph 39.86

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.42 76.6mph 18.71 22.18 11.23 11.25 79.8mph 41.20
2 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 2.77 73.1mph 20.13 23.74 11.94 11.15 74.8mph 43.22
3 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 2.54 76.0mph 19.08 22.94 11.99 12.57 74.5mph 43.65
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 2.75 65.4mph 22.45 27.01 13.09 12.35 70.7mph 47.90

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.69 79.8mph 17.43 20.58 10.48 10.51 85.7mph 38.43
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.64 81.9mph 17.18 20.41 10.72 10.55 85.0mph 38.46
3 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.71 74.0mph 19.35 22.79 11.24 11.03 82.2mph 41.63
4 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 2.56 71.9mph 19.21 22.54 11.51 12.17 72.8mph 42.89
5 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.89 72.6mph 19.59 23.23 12.37 12.34 74.3mph 44.31
6 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 3.02 67.7mph 20.94 24.40 12.32 13.09 67.3mph 46.36

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.42 93.9mph 16.83 20.34 11.05 9.14 98.1mph 37.02
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.58 77.6mph 17.98 21.12 10.71 10.69 72.1mph 39.39

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.58 94.3mph 16.02 19.21 9.75 8.37 103.0mph 34.15
2 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.48 99.4mph 15.74 18.95 10.01 8.47 107.5mph 34.23
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 2.72 97.2mph 16.42 19.89 10.18 8.31 108.5mph 34.91
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.76 85.0mph 16.86 19.87 10.28 9.85 89.4mph 36.99

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.39 96.8mph 15.83 19.08 10.41 8.41 104.5mph 34.66

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.27 91.3mph 16.57 19.84 10.87 8.87 105.5mph 36.32
2 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 2.30 88.4mph 17.11 20.33 10.68 9.54 96.8mph 37.35
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.55 82.5mph 18.06 21.64 11.53 10.47 89.8mph 40.06

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.71 87.7mph 17.07 20.50 10.36 9.28 96.0mph 36.71
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.71 75.8mph 19.17 22.43 11.02 11.65 76.0mph 41.85
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 2.87 65.0mph 20.38 23.87 12.16 14.19 60.1mph 46.73
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 3.06 61.4mph 21.93 25.57 11.70 13.94 64.2mph 47.58

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.36 86.7mph 16.29 19.52 10.29 9.61 93.9mph 36.19
2 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.49 88.0mph 17.10 20.52 10.20 9.37 96.4mph 36.67
3 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 2.56 85.7mph 16.79 20.03 10.65 9.52 94.3mph 36.98
4 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.59 81.0mph 17.88 21.22 10.57 10.36 87.3mph 38.82
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 2.62 72.3mph 19.61 23.11 11.48 12.63 71.9mph 43.73
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 2

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.07 108.5mph 14.56 17.53 9.61 7.74 105.0mph 31.92

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 2.51 76.8mph 18.37 21.78 11.34 12.19 74.3mph 41.91
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 2.95 79.8mph 20.30 24.16 11.68 10.71 84.0mph 42.70
3 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 2.82 73.8mph 18.86 22.74 12.31 12.26 75.0mph 43.45
4 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 2.53 74.0mph 19.25 22.73 11.94 13.65 59.6mph 44.85
5 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 3.63 67.3mph 21.62 25.12 11.27 13.88 72.1mph 46.77
6 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 2.93 66.1mph 22.45 26.44 12.77 14.25 62.6mph 49.48
7 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 2.91 65.2mph 22.52 26.47 13.26 14.66 61.6mph 50.44

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 2.41 91.6mph 17.22 21.06 10.76 9.73 95.5mph 37.73
2 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2.74 82.8mph 17.54 20.78 10.50 10.39 87.3mph 38.43
3 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 2.69 81.0mph 17.91 21.10 10.51 10.91 83.1mph 39.33
4 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 2.75 79.0mph 18.20 21.61 10.79 10.69 82.5mph 39.68
5 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 2.58 79.3mph 18.87 22.08 10.80 11.12 81.0mph 40.80
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 2.89 77.4mph 19.32 23.13 11.93 11.35 78.4mph 42.60
7 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 2.68 71.6mph 19.92 23.32 11.52 12.10 73.1mph 43.55
8 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 3.06 62.1mph 23.41 27.46 13.11 14.83 59.0mph 51.36

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 2.70 102.1mph 17.08 20.85 11.30 8.98 102.6mph 37.36
2 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.40 74.3mph 18.67 22.24 11.29 10.49 87.0mph 40.46
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 2.54 80.4mph 18.20 22.04 12.07 10.94 87.7mph 41.22
4 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 2.46 79.0mph 18.27 22.04 12.11 10.86 87.7mph 41.26

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 2.78 65.4mph 20.69 24.36 12.06 13.82 63.1mph 46.58
2 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 2.71 67.1mph 20.48 24.09 12.26 14.03 64.6mph 46.79
3 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 2.77 67.5mph 20.58 24.36 12.47 13.75 65.2mph 46.82
4 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 2.92 65.5mph 20.80 24.60 12.46 13.85 64.2mph 47.11
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 2.83 59.9mph 22.65 26.69 12.98 14.53 57.3mph 50.16

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 2.26 93.2mph 15.83 18.61 9.53 8.88 97.6mph 34.24
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 2.41 92.0mph 16.59 19.92 9.93 9.10 100.3mph 35.62
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 2.26 90.1mph 16.72 20.21 10.57 9.16 101.2mph 36.47
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 2.40 79.3mph 20.47 24.39 11.45 11.22 79.3mph 43.15

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 3.12 90.1mph 17.84 20.95 10.29 9.55 89.4mph 37.69
2 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.52 77.9mph 17.87 21.21 10.69 10.93 79.8mph 39.50
3 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 2.49 79.0mph 17.83 21.32 10.92 11.02 79.8mph 39.78
4 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 2.75 78.7mph 18.30 21.46 10.71 11.15 81.9mph 40.17
5 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 2.71 79.0mph 18.20 21.39 11.05 11.34 81.3mph 40.60
6 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 2.75 76.0mph 18.63 21.97 11.23 11.55 79.0mph 41.42
7 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini 2.71 77.4mph 20.58 24.81 12.97 11.28 75.5mph 44.84
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed Run 2

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
8 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 2.96 67.3mph 19.81 23.22 12.12 14.25 62.6mph 46.18
9 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 2.93 63.9mph 20.98 24.57 12.54 15.05 57.0mph 48.57

10 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 2.90 63.9mph 21.60 25.18 12.42 14.82 59.3mph 48.85
11 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 2.92 62.8mph 22.59 27.04 13.87 12.52 72.3mph 48.99
12 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.22 67.5mph 22.28 26.77 14.20 12.81 70.3mph 49.30
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 30.77 30.96 30.77
2 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 32.25 32.93 32.25
3 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 35.23 35.09 35.09
4 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 35.97 35.78 35.78

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 34.33 34.87 34.33
2 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 37.93 36.33 36.33
3 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 37.22 37.23 37.22

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 37.85 39.18 37.85

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 32.25 32.31 32.25
2 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 33.89 33.28 33.28

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie N/S 30.50 30.50
2 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 31.60 31.27 31.27

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc 500 OA Speed C'ship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 43.61 42.65 42.65

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 147 James MOORE Empire 0 31.17 31.10 31.10
2 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 31.95 31.22 31.22
3 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 32.44 32.10 32.10
4 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 33.22 32.65 32.65
5 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 33.14 34.13 33.14
6 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 33.46 35.29 33.46
7 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 35.31 34.66 34.66
8 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR N/S 34.81 34.81
9 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 37.32 36.07 36.07

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 30.30 30.17 30.17
2 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 36.71 36.16 36.16
3 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 37.74 38.25 37.74
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 20b - Racing Cars built up to 1985

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 41.16 40.60 40.60

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars - MX5 Mk1-Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 39.65 39.21 39.21
2 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 40.63 39.86 39.86

Class 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 40.64 41.20 40.64
2 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 42.46 43.22 42.46
3 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 43.29 43.65 43.29
4 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 46.35 47.90 46.35

Class 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 38.29 38.43 38.29
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.69 38.46 38.46
3 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 41.18 41.63 41.18
4 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 42.83 42.89 42.83
5 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 45.56 44.31 44.31
6 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 47.98 46.36 46.36

Class 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.80 37.02 36.80
2 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 39.98 39.39 39.39

Class 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 33.96 34.15 33.96
2 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 34.14 34.23 34.14
3 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 35.36 34.91 34.91
4 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 36.83 36.99 36.83

Class 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 34.79 34.66 34.66

Class 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.48 36.32 36.32
2 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 36.54 37.35 36.54
3 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 40.09 40.06 40.06

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 36.95 36.71 36.71
2 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 41.84 41.85 41.84
3 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 47.30 46.73 46.73
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
4 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 49.49 47.58 47.58

Class 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 36.14 36.19 36.14
2 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 37.02 36.67 36.67
3 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 37.00 36.98 36.98
4 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 39.29 38.82 38.82
5 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 43.80 43.73 43.73

Class 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 31.83 31.92 31.83

Class A - Tunbridge Wells MC All Circuit Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 42.21 41.91 41.91
2 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 42.90 42.70 42.70
3 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 44.40 43.45 43.45
4 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 43.96 44.85 43.96
5 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 47.56 46.77 46.77
6 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 49.65 49.48 49.48
7 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 49.62 50.44 49.62

Class B - Fassi Classic Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 37.64 37.73 37.64
2 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 39.02 38.43 38.43
3 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 39.45 39.33 39.33
4 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 39.45 39.68 39.45
5 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 41.32 40.80 40.80
6 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 42.73 42.60 42.60
7 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 44.28 43.55 43.55
8 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 50.04 51.36 50.04

Class C - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 38.34 37.36 37.36
2 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 41.02 40.46 40.46
3 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 42.15 41.22 41.22
4 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 42.31 41.26 41.26

Class D - Volvo Owners Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 46.51 46.58 46.51
2 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 46.77 46.82 46.77
3 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 47.16 46.79 46.79
4 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 47.64 47.11 47.11
5 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 50.02 50.16 50.02
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class E - Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 35.24 34.24 34.24
2 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 35.89 35.62 35.62
3 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 37.31 36.47 36.47
4 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 43.59 43.15 43.15

Class F - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 37.35 37.69 37.35
2 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 40.70 39.50 39.50
3 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 40.41 39.78 39.78
4 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 40.34 40.17 40.17
5 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 40.64 40.60 40.60
6 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 41.47 41.42 41.42
7 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini N/S 44.84 44.84
8 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 45.28 46.18 45.28
9 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 48.45 48.85 48.45

10 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 49.02 48.57 48.57
11 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 50.14 48.99 48.99
12 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 52.92 49.30 49.30
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 30.30 30.17 30.17
2 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie N/S 30.50 30.50
3 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 30.77 30.96 30.77
4 147 James MOORE Empire 0 31.17 31.10 31.10
5 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 31.95 31.22 31.22
6 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 31.60 31.27 31.27
7 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 31.83 31.92 31.83
8 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 32.44 32.10 32.10
9 125 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 32.25 32.31 32.25

10 109 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 32.25 32.93 32.25
11 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 33.22 32.65 32.65
12 144 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 33.14 34.13 33.14
13 124 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 33.89 33.28 33.28
14 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 33.46 35.29 33.46
15 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 33.96 34.15 33.96
16 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 34.14 34.23 34.14
17 165 Lloyd BETTINSON Fisher Fury-pheonix 35.24 34.24 34.24
18 117 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 34.33 34.87 34.33
19 80 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 34.79 34.66 34.66
20 141 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 35.31 34.66 34.66
21 946 Tony BONFIELD OMS PR N/S 34.81 34.81
22 776 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham HPC 35.36 34.91 34.91
23 908 Clive STANGLE Locost Procomp LA 35.23 35.09 35.09
24 166 Paul DAVIES Radical Clubsport 35.89 35.62 35.62
25 108 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 35.97 35.78 35.78
26 140 David CUFF OMS CF97 37.32 36.07 36.07
27 102 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 36.14 36.19 36.14
28 950 Joe MACKRELL Tiga SF83 36.71 36.16 36.16
29 84 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.48 36.32 36.32
30 115 Dave ROBERTS McLaren M18 37.93 36.33 36.33
31 167 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo IV 37.31 36.47 36.47
32 83 Gary DAWKINS Lotus Exige 36.54 37.35 36.54
33 101 Kevin PLUMMER Opel Corsa 37.02 36.67 36.67
34 93 James WHITE Austin Mini 36.95 36.71 36.71
35 72 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.80 37.02 36.80
36 75 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 36.83 36.99 36.83
37 901 Ian PLUMMER Opel Corsa 37.00 36.98 36.98
38 116 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 37.22 37.23 37.22
39 179 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 37.35 37.69 37.35
40 41 Rob SAMUELS Ferrari 458 Speciale 38.34 37.36 37.36
41 25 Ben FISHER Mallock MK11 37.64 37.73 37.64
42 150 Robin JOHNSON Tiga SF83 37.74 38.25 37.74
43 120 Colin SMITH Sunbeam Stiletto 37.85 39.18 37.85
44 65 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 38.29 38.43 38.29
45 32 Garry COX Reliant Scimitar Coupe 39.02 38.43 38.43
46 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.69 38.46 38.46
47 97 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 39.29 38.82 38.82
48 50 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 39.65 39.21 39.21
49 29 Matt CLARKE Austin Mini 39.45 39.33 39.33
50 71 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 39.98 39.39 39.39
51 27 Mark HOBBS Ford Escort MK2 39.45 39.68 39.45
52 173 Nigel SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 40.70 39.50 39.50
53 973 Stuart SAMSON Austin Mini Clubman 40.41 39.78 39.78
54 750 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX-5 40.63 39.86 39.86
55 82 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 40.09 40.06 40.06
56 178 Zak COBB Mini Cooper s r53 40.34 40.17 40.17
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 40 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 41.02 40.46 40.46
58 177 Ethan COBB Mini Cooper s 40.64 40.60 40.60
59 152 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 41.16 40.60 40.60
60 55 John DAVEY MG Midget 40.64 41.20 40.64
61 28 Martin SAUNDERS Ford Escort Mk1 41.32 40.80 40.80
62 64 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 41.18 41.63 41.18
63 43 Iwan ATTWOOD Ferrari 308 GT4 42.15 41.22 41.22
64 743 Anthony ATTWOOD Ferrari Dino 308GT4 42.31 41.26 41.26
65 176 Steve JARRETT BMW Mini Cooper S 41.47 41.42 41.42
66 92 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 41.84 41.85 41.84
67 19 Pete VINCENT Lotus 111S 42.21 41.91 41.91
68 52 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 42.46 43.22 42.46
69 31 Stephen AKERS Morris Mini Cooper S 42.73 42.60 42.60
70 136 John DENT Cooper MK8 43.61 42.65 42.65
71 22 John GOODWIN Alfa Romeo 156 42.90 42.70 42.70
72 63 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 Roadster zzw30 42.83 42.89 42.83
73 168 Kieran THOMAS Tiger ERA HSS 43.59 43.15 43.15
74 755 Jennie STANGLE MG Midget 43.29 43.65 43.29
75 17 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 44.40 43.45 43.45
76 33 Andrew CLARKE Austin Mini 44.28 43.55 43.55
77 98 Rupert RYALL Peugeot 206 GTi 43.80 43.73 43.73
78 16 Richard DARNELL MG TF 160 43.96 44.85 43.96
79 62 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 45.56 44.31 44.31
80 972 Steve HARRIS Austin mini N/S 44.84 44.84
81 175 Adam HOLLAND Mini cooper R50 45.28 46.18 45.28
82 53 Michael EDGELL Austin Mini 46.35 47.90 46.35
83 60 Christopher WELLS Mazda MX5 Miyako 47.98 46.36 46.36
84 161 Damon GREEN Volvo Amazon 46.51 46.58 46.51
85 91 Steve CHALONER Citroen C1 47.30 46.73 46.73
86 162 Peter ELKINS Volvo 244 46.77 46.82 46.77
87 15 Daniel READ Triumph Spitfire IV 47.56 46.77 46.77
88 962 Darrell DENNING Volvo 244GL 47.16 46.79 46.79
89 163 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo Amazon 122S 47.64 47.11 47.11
90 90 Nick WILLS MG Midget 49.49 47.58 47.58
91 170 Simon FOX Renault Clio 48.45 48.85 48.45
92 171 Kieran STEVENS Citroen C2 furio 49.02 48.57 48.57
93 974 Gary CROUCH Mini R53 50.14 48.99 48.99
94 174 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 52.92 49.30 49.30
95 718 Brad COALES Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini 49.65 49.48 49.48
96 18 Paula GOODWIN Renault 1.6 Gordini 49.62 50.44 49.62
97 160 David JAMESON Volvo 1800 50.02 50.16 50.02
98 30 Phil FISHER Hillman Avenger 50.04 51.36 50.04
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 9 and 10
Top Twelve Runoff - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 151 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.10 106.5mph 13.60 16.34 8.76 7.73 114.7mph 30.09
2 110 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.21 106.5mph 14.02 16.90 8.89 7.66 116.5mph 30.59
3 147 James MOORE Empire 0 2.13 103.0mph 13.75 16.90 9.25 8.16 109.6mph 31.17
4 128 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.37 112.9mph 14.44 17.39 9.36 7.39 121.5mph 31.21
5 146 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.31 99.8mph 14.00 16.83 9.00 8.32 109.1mph 31.33
6 104 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.00 111.8mph 14.36 17.33 9.52 7.62 107.0mph 31.51
7 943 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.16 106.5mph 14.49 17.38 9.21 7.98 114.1mph 31.69
8 143 Gary HULL Jedi Mk4 2.26 108.0mph 15.23 18.33 9.75 7.98 113.5mph 32.97
9 142 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.33 97.2mph 15.04 18.25 9.56 8.70 99.4mph 33.32

10 77 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.50 96.4mph 16.01 19.04 9.63 8.56 100.3mph 34.22
11 76 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.61 98.9mph 15.76 18.93 10.01 8.85 105.5mph 34.63
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